MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. WorldPay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

Bank # or Merchant Association #

					Dalik	# OF MEICHAIR ASSOC	iali011#.	
SECTION 1 MERCHANT	BUSINESS I	NFORMATION						
Business Legal Name: (Must	Match Business	Tax Return Name)		Conta	ct Name:			
Business Name (DBA): Check here if Corporate Headquarters					address:	Website:		
Business Location Address:				Busin	ess Billing Add	ress: (if different from loc	ration address)	
City, State, Zip:				City, S	State, Zip:			
Phone #:		Fax #:		Phone	e #:		Fax #:	
Federal Tax ID #:								
SECTION 2 BENEFICIA	L/CONTROL	OWNERSHIP INF	ORMATION					
To help the government fight fi customers. Legal entities can be individuals who own or control a	e abused to disg	uise involvement in te	rrorist financing, mo	oney laundering	, tax evasion, c	orruption, fraud, and other	bout the beneficial financial crimes.	al owners of certain legal entity Requiring the disclosure of key
	ociation/Estate/T		Financial Institution	n	Partne	ership	SEC Reg	istered Entity
	ernment (Federa		LLC		_	e Corporation		
	ridual/Sole Propi	ietor	Non Profit/Tax-Ex	(empt (501C)		ly Traded Corporation	1-	
Control Owner/Officer/Princip	al Name:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:	Ow	nership Percentage
Home Address:				City, State, 2	ip:	·	Pho	one #:
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Prince	cipal Name:		Title:		DOB:	SSN #:	Ow	nership Percentage
Home Address:			1	City, State, 2	ip:	ļ	Pho	one #:
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Princ	cipal Name:		Title:		DOB:	SSN#:	Ow	nership Percentage
Home Address:				City, State, 2	 !ip:		Pho	one #:
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Princ	cipal Name:		Title:		DOB:	SSN#:	Ow	nership Percentage
Home Address:				City, State, 2	ip:	I	Pho	one #:
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Princ	cipal Name:		Title:		DOB:	SSN#:	Ow	nership Percentage
Home Address:			1	City, State, 2	ip:		Pho	one #:
SECTION 3 IMPORTAN	T DISCLOSUF	RES Merchant acki	nowledges receipt	of NPC's docu	mentation, whi	ch includes Merchant Pro	ocessing Agreem	ient Ver.GEN.0718
IMPORTANT MEMBER BA to a Merchant. (2) A Visa Merchants on pertinent Visa settlement funds to the Merchants	NK RESPONS Member must b Operating Rec hant. (5) The V	BILITIES: (1) A Vise a principal (signe ulations with which isa Member is response	a Member is the r) to the Merchar Merchants must onsible for all fund	only entity app nt Agreement. comply. (4) The ds held in rese	roved to exter (3) The Visa ne Visa Memb ve that are de	nd acceptance of Visa p a Member is responsible er is responsible for an rived from settlement.	roducts directly e for educating d must provide	
IMPORTANT MERCHANT and chargeback below thres responsibilities listed above important obligations of each	holds. (3) Revieus do not superse	ew and understand de the terms of the	the terms of the Merchant Agree	Merchant Agre ment and are	ement. (4) Coprovided to e	omply with Operating R nsure the Merchant und	egulations. The derstands some	8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Township, OH 45249 (866) 250-9764
Signature (Signature may be evide	nced by facsimile)		Name (pleas	se print)				Date

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):

SECTION 4 BUSINES	S PROFIL	E ANI	O ASS	UMPTI	ONS										
Ownership or Legal Enti	ity Change	Close	NPC E	kisting MI	ID#:				Close Da	ate Exi	isting MID	:		Оре	en Date:
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):			% Ca	ırd Prese	ent		% Care Swipe			(Mar	% Imp nually Key				% B2B
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):		%	Card N	lot Prese	ent		% мото)			% Inter	rnet		% o	f International Cards
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):				Tota	al 100%								•		
Add'l. Location 1st Locat	tion MID:						Never Accepted	l Cards	Process	sor Cha	H ange - in	ow many proce cluding?	essing state	ements a	re you
Type of Goods/ Service Sold: REFUND POLICY No Refund Refund in 30 days or less Merchandise exchange only Other															
Seasonal Sales: Yes No Active Months: JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC															
SECTION 5 COMPLIA	NCE INFO	ORMA	TION												
Do you (MERCHANT) have a	3rd par	rty softw	are app	olication/g	gateway or		POS Terminal	Are you	compliant v	with the	e Payment	t Card Industry	Data Secu	urity Stan	dards? YES NO
If yes, identify Security Assess	sor and certi	ficate no	umber:					•			Last	Certification E	Date:		
Have you been notified by Viscompromise of cardholder da		Card or YES	Discove		ou have be	een th	e victim of a	•	e you com re cardhol						onic - YES NO
Third Party Software/Gatewa			ш										ш		lor Contact Information:
	•											•		•	
Version #						Merch	nant data to whice	ch this ve	ndor has	access	s:				
Does software store cardholo	der informati	ion?	YE	s 🗌	NO		Is Third Party	Software	/Gateway	/ PCI [DSS and/	or PA DSS co	mpliant?	Y	ES NO
the requirements of the PC Assessment Questionnaire securing card data and com Information on the PCI Pro	All merchants must comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard ("PCI DSS"). Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to comply with the requirements of the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b) is compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program (the "PCI Program") to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You are enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be assessed in accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the applicable fees are set forth in Section 11. All gateway or other vendor supplied software must be compliant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard rules ("PA DSS").														
SECTION 6 MERCHANT BANK ACCOUNT INFORMATION															
In accordance with the t MERCHANT will receive Party Service Provider w	e Premium	ACH.	. ACI	I can b	e perforr	ned i	by the following	ng entitie							
Deposit Time Frame:	Premiu	m ACH		Alternate	Funding*				Deposit	Туре	e: Cor	mbined [By Bat	ch	
Any ACCOUNT NUMBER indi	icated must b	be a val	id accou	unt numb	er for hand	dling A	ACH deposits and	d withdraw	vals. If	f more	than one	account is ind	icated, acc	ount #1	will be used for Sales.
Routing #1							DDA Account	Type: [Check	ing		Savings			
Account #1															
Routing #2							DDA Account	Type: [Check	Ŭ		Savings			
Account #2											If a secon Discoun	d account, thi		is used redits	for: Chargebacks
SECTION 7 CHECK/ A	ACH SERV	/ICES													
If Check Services are selected and by signing Merchant Processing Agreement, Merchant agrees to accept Check Services pursuant to, and to be bound by, the terms and conditions for Check products acceptance as stated in the Merchant Processing Agreement or as provided by Check services provider, SPS-EFT, or other service provider. Member Bank is not providing the Check/ACH Services. Merchant must be approved by NPC and its service provider, SPS-EFT, or by other service provider. ++ For Non-Guarantee checks \$10,000 and greater: A premium of 0.10% (ten basis points) will be charged in addition to the discount rate. **These fees apply per account.															
Check Service D	Discount Rate	Transa Fe				С	heck Service				iscount Rate	Transaction Fee	1	Ch	Other eck21 Fees
Check Conversion w/Guarantee							Guarantee Non-Guarantee	++						Check21	Return Fee^**:
Check Conversion w/o Guarantee				= '			e - Guarantee e - Non-Guaran	itee ⁺⁺					Monthly	Check21	Access Fee^*:
Paper Check w/ Guarantee							Payroll option - G								Monthly Billing
# of Checks Monthly: Av	verage Amo	unt:	Large	st Check	Amount:	Moi	nthly Service Fe	e^**:	Batch Fee	e:	Monthly N	Minimum^**:	Annual F	ee^**:	Termination Fee^**:

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):	
-----------------------------------	--

SECTION 8 FEE SCHEDULE									
APPLICATION Tiered Flat Rate DISCOUNT: Daily CARD OPTIONS: All Cards Other Cards TYPE: Interchange# Cash Advance Monthly Debit Card Only									
BUSINESS TYPE Retail Restaurant Mail/Telephone Order** Internet**									
SUB BUSINESS TYPE Retail Key Entered** DialPay Capture** MOTO/CardSwipe** Large Ticket									
VISA/MASTERCARD/DISCOVER (V/MC/D) Rate Category	Discount Rate	Transaction Fee	AMERIC	AN EXPRESS F	Rate Category*	Discount Rate	Transaction Fee		
Base % \$ Base %							\$		
Mid-Qualified ¹ (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants)	+ %	+ \$	Mid-Qual	ified ¹		+ %	+\$		
Non-Qualified ²	+ %	+ \$	Non-Qua	lified ²		+ %	+\$		
Base Debit NON PIN-Based ³ (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank) Regulated Only ⁶	7 %	+ \$		Mis	scellaneous Produ	ct Fees			
Debit PIN-Based 4 Monthly Hosting Fee	9	•	Wireless	Service ³					
Depit Pin-Based * \$	%	\$	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fee			
Qualified Rewards ⁵	%	Same as Visa/MC/ Discover Transaction Fee		\$	\$	+\$			
Transaction fees are charged for all transaction auth	 orization attempt		☐ Micros³						
Added to Base discount rate and transaction fee.	transaction for		Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fee			
² Added to applicable Mid-Qualified discount rate and ³ Transaction fee is in addition to the applicable Bas	e, Mid-Qualified,	or Non-Qualified		\$	\$	+\$			
transaction fee, regardless of transaction qualification Debit Network Interchange, sponsorship, switch		fees and any	☐ Internet	Services ³					
miscellaneous fees will be assessed or allocated to	Merchant at the	then current rate	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fee	Batch Fee		
determined in accordance with NPC's standard oper ⁵ Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for	0.1			\$	\$	+\$	\$		
collected by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key E Merchants).									
**TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the requirements to qualify for preferred rates will be assessed an additional fee of 0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume. ⁶ Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235. NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked, then this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. **If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all transactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discount rate. All other Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. # INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ONLY- CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: Visa, MasterCard and Discover Interchange fees, assessments and other fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.									
¥ FLAT RATE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORG transactions. Does not apply to American Express.	ANIZATION FEE	S: All fees are in	ncluded in disco	ount rate and tra	ansaction fee above of	except fees relate	ed to International		
*AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existing American Express Number YES NO Annual Estimated or Actual American Express Volume is less than \$1,000,000.00 YES NO By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of the American Express Program By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of receiving American Express Marketing Materials. SECTION 9 OCCURRENCE FEES									
On File Fee /month M	inimum Bill		/month	Paper State	ement Yes	∐ No	/month		
Batch Fee ^{††} /each E	arly Deconversio	n Fee ¹	/each	Advantage	Buyer Program ³		/month		
Voice Auth/DialPay /each Ca	ard Brand Usage F	ee (NABU) ²	/each	PCI Fee ⁴	☐ /year	OR _	/year		
ACH/DBA Change Fee /each Ch	argeback Fee		/each		/mont	h ^{OR} \square	/month		
Retrieval Fee /each		1	099-K Repor	ting is provid	ed at No Charge				
Annual Fee Charged in Month of	Regi (RA	ulatory Accounting AP) Fee ⁵	Assistance Pr	rogram	Charge	d Annually Month	of		
Return ACH/s) are subject to a \$25.00 fee for each occurrence									

^{††}Same as V/MC/D base transaction fee if left blank; if base V/MC/D transaction fee is left blank, the fee is \$0.30.

1The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 2-year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the expiration of the initial term or any renewal term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee ("EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions.

²The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only.

³See Schedule I of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

⁴Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$19.95 per month per MID. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions

⁵See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):				
SECTION 10 UNLIMITED PERS	ONAL GUARANTY AND CRED	IT INFORMATION AUTHOR	IZATION	
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exc paragraph (each such person, a " Agreement. By signing below, each Terms and Conditions, and (ii) ack Guarantor individually authorizes NI of him or her by utilizing a third-pa Agreement, which is incorporated he Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (Do N	Guarantor") is signing this Mer in Guarantor (i) accepts and agre knowledges and confirms that, p PC, Member Bank, and/or either rty credit reporting agency and/or erein by reference as if fully set f	rchant Agreement as a Gua ees to be bound by the Continorior to signing, he or she re of their representatives to co or to obtain a criminal backg	trantor of the Merchant identing Unlimited Guaranty provinceived and read those Continuous an initial and ongoing cround check. Guarantor acknowledges	tified on page 1 of the Merchant visions starting in Section 11 of the nuing Guaranty provisions. Each comprehensive credit investigation lowledges receipt of the Merchant
Authorized Signature of Guarantor. (Do r	Not include Title)	Guarantoi Name.		Date of Signature.
Home Address:		I	City, State, Zip:	
Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	Phone #:		
SECTION 11 PATRIOT ACT AND	BACKGROUND AUTHORIZAT	TION		
To help the government fight the verify and record information that an account, we will ask for your myou. We may also ask to see you authorize NPC and Member Banl about the Merchant and such in obtaining reports from consumer Security Number on the Applicat Member Bank will tell such individe and address of the agency that fill By providing your SSN and signic consumer credit report.	identifies each person (including ame, physical address, date our driver's license or other identified its agents to (i) investigated dividual(s) by pulling credit by the preporting agencies on individuation (if such individual asks Normal and, if NPC and/or Memburnished it) and (ii) update such	ing business entities) who of birth, taxpayer identification tifying documents. The unse the information and refereureau and criminal backgroals signing below as an ow IPC or Member Bank whether Bank received a report, the information periodically the	pens an account. What this on number and other information number and other information of the contained herein, and ound checks on the Merchaner or general partner of Mether or not a consumer report of Mether or not a consumer sand of the contained heroughout the terms of services.	means for you: When you open ation that will allow us to identify dividuals hereby unconditionally I to obtain additional information ant and its principals, including erchant, or providing their Social ort was requested, NPC and/or will give the individual the name rice of the Merchant Agreement.
	OWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNA			
Merchant agrees to and accepts refererence (GEN.0718) as if ful Agreement. Merchant acknowled may produce and rely on a copy certifies to NPC and Member Bank acknowledges and agrees that performance of any third party proor third party selected in connection the independent sales representative, contemporaneous or subsections of accordance with the provisions of	ly set forth herein (collectively diges that no handwritten change or electronically stored image ink that it has reviewed all pages may rely on the information NPC and Member Bank are evider or independent sales retion with the Merchant Agreement on the NPC or others. Merchant equent oral representations may be a time to the new that the merchant agreement or all representations may be a time.	y, the "Merchant Agreemer ges have been made to the of the Merchant Agreemen es of this Application, that a contained in this Applicatio in no way responsible or presentative. Merchant rep ent, and it has not relied on at acknowledges and agree ade by any party. Merchar	nt") and acknowledges rece printed text of the Merchant t for all legal purposes. Mer all information provided here in, without further investigation liable for the actions, inactive entry that it has chosen for any promises, representations that the Merchant Agreement further authorizes the release.	eipt of all parts of the Merchant a Agreement and that the parties rchant represents, warrants and ein is true, correct and complete ion, for all purposes. Merchant actions, performance or lack of or itself any services, equipment ons, warranties, or covenants of ment shall not be altered by any ease of Merchant information in

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective in accordance with the terms of the Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall be binding upon Merchant upon the earlier of Merchant's execution below or Merchant's first processed electronic transaction.

MERCHANT

the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked.

Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile)	Name (please print)	Date
x		

SECTION 13 EQUIPMENT SE	TUP	PRO	OVIDER CODE: NPC	= NPC to sh	nip equipment	SOF = Sa	les office to sh	nip equipment I	MER = Mer	chant Owned
TERMINAL	QTY	PROVIDER CODE	PRINTE	R	PROVIDER CODE		PI	N PAD		PROVIDER CODE
		CODE			CODE			□NEW □E	KCHANGE	CODE
									CHANGE	
0.0	15 0 .			1.		1011		NEW E		
Other:	Provider Code	e: Other:			Provider Code:	Othe	r:		Provide	er Code:
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE INFORMATION SOF	TWARE NAME	<u> </u>		PUBLISHE	₹		VI	ERSION		
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS 1	THE DEFAUL	T SELECTIO	N WILL BE APPL	IED FOR A	NY OPTION	NOT SEL	ECTED BEL	.OW		
☐ RETAIL / MOTO					RESTAURA	NT		CASH AD	/ANCE	
AVS YES	☐ NO	Auto-Close	++	0	Tips	YES	□ NO	LODGING		
Last 4-Digits YES	☐ NO	TIME		_	Servers L	_ YES □ YES	∐ NO I	FUEL YES	S NO	
CVV 2 YES	☐ NO	Store N Forwa	ard YES N	0	Bar Tab	YES		PASSWORD		
Purchase Card/Level 2 YES	☐ NO	Pre-c	dial YES N	O Sı	uggested Tip	YES	□ NO	А	II YES	S NO
Invoice # Prompt YES	□ NO	Cash Ba	ack YES N	° \Box	FAST PAY (FPS)		Voi	d 🗌 YES	□ NO
PBX Code 8		Debit Cash Ban Max Amour	k nt	_ _	Both receipts	signature lin	ie	Retur	n 🗌 YES	☐ NO
Multi Merchant YES			e for Alternate Fundi		Both receipts I	NO signatur	e line	Settlemer	t YES	NO
First Merchant MID	nee	eds to be no late	er than 7:30 p.m. CST		NO receipts ur	nder \$25.00	1	Othe		
Custom Header / Footer:				Wireless	ID:					
				Commen	ts:					
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRU	JCTIONS R	equired ONLY if	ordered through NP	_ C - Default sh	ipping options	(indicated b	ov *) will be a	oplied for any op	tion not sel	ected below
Ship To: Merchant Location *	☐ NPC		Other	<u> </u>	3 Day	Over N	ight Priority *	Ground		Saturday
Attn:					Pay	ment For E	quipment Will	Be:	Visa [□ мс
Address:						Discover	Amex	☐ 30 Day (E		
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:		Special	Instructions	:			
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN MERC	CHANT?	YES N	IO		_					
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?		YES N	IO		1					
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INST	TRUCTIONS		Requir	ed if welco	me kit is shi	pping to	separate ad	dress from ab	ove	
Ship To: Merchant Location *	☐ NPC	Other	Attn:					Phone #:		
Address:					City:			State:	Zip:	
SECTION 14 SITE INSPECTIO										
I represent and warrant that the infor I have physically inspected the t							addition, I her	eby certify that (check whic	h applies):
address, personally confirmed Control Owner/Officer Information	the identity of	f the person lis	sted in the Doe		appear as repr			YES	□ N	0
the Agreement.			Is bi	•	n and operatin	o .		YES	N	
An NPC approved third party sit within 15 days of my signature			that a site	•	icient for busin services delive		imo of calo?	☐ YES	N	
inspection is needed. I have not physically inspected	the business	premises of the	Merchant; Goo	•	ices charged t			☐ Order		nipment
but have verified the validity of confirmed the identity of the pofficer information Section	tne business i person listed i	using outside so under the Cont	ources and		ervices deliver		Digital			oth
Officer Information Section. If Fulfillment House is used, please	e complete the	following:	If go	ods are ship	oped, is a Fulfi	Ilment Hou	se used?	YES	_ N	0
Fulfillment House Name and Address	•		1				Fulfillment Ho	ouse Contact Info	rmation:	
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Com	pliant? YE	S NO	% of chi	pments by	this vendor					
Location Type: Retail Store	· <u></u>	Office Building	Residence		ıstrial Building	 g	rade Show			
Sales Organization:		Sale	es Rep nature:	<u> </u>				Application Date:		